

PIPE AND APPURTENANCE

Section A: BRASS LOW LEAD NON COMPRESSION								Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater		
COB ID	Description	Specification	OR	Specification	OR	Specification	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	
A001	3/4" SOFT COPPER	Type K Soft Copper (LF) DOMESTIC ONLY					1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 7.51	\$ 6.22	\$ 6.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.25	\$ 6.25	
A002	1" SOFT COPPER	Type K Soft Copper (LF) DOMESTIC ONLY					6.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 9.97	\$ 6,231.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,156.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	
A003	1 1/2" HARD COPPER	Type L Hard Copper (LF)					1.00	\$ 14.48	\$ 14.48	\$ 11.77	\$ 11.77	\$ 9.64	\$ 9.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.25	
A005	2" HARD COPPER	Type L Hard Copper (LF)					22.00	\$ 1,109.77	\$ 24,415.54	\$ 18.94	\$ 417.78	\$ 15.51	\$ 343.42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.75	\$ 325.50	
A006	1" Hard Copper	Type L Hard Copper (LF)					36.30	\$ 36.30	\$ 37.14	\$ 37.14	\$ 30.74	\$ 30.74	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.60	\$ 29.60		
A007	3/4" IP INLINE CURB STOP (LONG)	FORD BL11-233W-NL	OR	MUELLER B20245RN			50.00	\$ 42.92	\$ 2,145.98	\$ 40.79	\$ 2,039.50	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 39.77	\$ 1,988.50	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,075.00	
A008	3/4" IP INLINE CURB STOP (REGULAR)	FORD BH11-233W-NL	OR	MUELLER B20200RN			44.20	\$ 265.17	\$ 42.81	\$ 256.86	\$ 42.81	\$ 256.86	\$ 42.81	\$ 256.86	\$ 41.74	\$ 250.44	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,075.00
A009	3/4" IP ANGLE CURB STOP W/ SWIVEL NUT	FORD KV13-332W-NL	OR	MUELLER H14265N			56.00	\$ 37.39	\$ 2,093.89	\$ 35.59	\$ 1,993.04	\$ 35.59	\$ 1,993.04	\$ 34.70	\$ 1,943.20	\$ 36.25	\$ 2,030.00	
A009	3/4" IP STREET 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 16.09	\$ 16.09	\$ 18.19	\$ 18.19	\$ 16.47	\$ 16.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.75	\$ 21.75	
A010	3/4" BRASS IP FEMALE X FEMALE 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 11.89	\$ 13.21	\$ 13.21	\$ 10.31	\$ 10.31	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.60	\$ 11.60	
A011	3/4" CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	DOMESTIC					6.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 13.10	\$ 2.84	\$ 17.04	\$ 2.92	\$ 17.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.25	\$ 19.50	
A012	3/4" BRASS IP COUPLING	DOMESTIC					6.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 61.59	\$ 11.60	\$ 69.60	\$ 10.76	\$ 64.56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	
A013	1" IP INLINE CURB STOP	FORD B11-444W-NL	OR	MUELLER B20200N			1.00	\$ 86.66	\$ 86.66	\$ 83.84	\$ 83.84	\$ 93.85	\$ 93.85	\$ 91.51	\$ 91.51	\$ 91.51	\$ 96.00	
A014	1" IP ANGLE CURB STOP W/ SWIVEL NUT	FORD KV13-444W-NL	OR	MUELLER H14265N			1.00	\$ 57.32	\$ 57.32	\$ 54.57	\$ 54.57	\$ 54.57	\$ 54.57	\$ 53.21	\$ 53.21	\$ 55.50	\$ 55.50	
A015	1" X 3/4" IP ANGLE CURB STOP W/ SWIVEL NUT	FORD KV13-342W-NL	OR	MUELLER H14265N			1.00	\$ 39.92	\$ 39.92	\$ 37.98	\$ 37.98	\$ 37.98	\$ 37.98	\$ 37.03	\$ 37.03	\$ 38.60	\$ 38.60	
A016	1" BRASS IP STREET 90	DOMESTIC					22.00	\$ 26.32	\$ 579.98	\$ 29.78	\$ 654.72	\$ 27.59	\$ 605.98	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ 572.00	
A017	1" BRASS IP FEMALE X FEMALE 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 19.01	\$ 19.01	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 19.93	\$ 19.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	
A018	1" BRASS CLOSE NIPPLE	DOMESTIC					6.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 19.31	\$ 3.88	\$ 23.28	\$ 4.24	\$ 25.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	
A019	1" BRASS IP COUPLING	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 17.51	\$ 17.51	\$ 19.80	\$ 19.80	\$ 18.35	\$ 18.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.75	\$ 23.75	
A020	2" X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	DOMESTIC					3.00	\$ 21.22	\$ 63.66	\$ 25.60	\$ 76.80	\$ 27.99	\$ 83.94	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	
A021	1" X 3/4" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-34NL	OR	MUELLER 47168N	OR	DOMESTIC	6.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 38.34	\$ 5.81	\$ 34.86	\$ 5.93	\$ 35.58	\$ 5.70	\$ 34.20	\$ 44.50	\$ 267.00	
A022	1" CC X 3/4" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD B8AA-43NL	OR	MUELLER H10030N	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 18.94	\$ 18.94	\$ 16.09	\$ 16.09	\$ 16.09	\$ 16.09	\$ 15.69	\$ 15.69	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50	
A023	1 1/2" X 3/4" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-36NL	OR	MUELLER 47168N	OR	DOMESTIC	6.00	\$ 25.89	\$ 155.31	\$ 24.02	\$ 144.12	\$ 24.02	\$ 144.12	\$ 23.42	\$ 140.52	\$ 26.75	\$ 154.50	
A024	2" X 3/4" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-37NL	OR	DOMESTIC			1.00	\$ 26.98	\$ 26.98	\$ 25.03	\$ 25.03	\$ 25.03	\$ 25.03	\$ 24.41	\$ 24.41	\$ 31.75	\$ 31.75	
A025	1 1/4" X 1" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-54NL	OR	DOMESTIC			6.00	\$ 23.56	\$ 141.38	\$ 21.87	\$ 131.22	\$ 21.87	\$ 131.22	\$ 21.32	\$ 127.92	\$ 18.25	\$ 109.50	
A026	1 1/2" X 1" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-46NL	OR	MUELLER 47169N	OR	DOMESTIC	6.00	\$ 25.89	\$ 155.31	\$ 24.02	\$ 144.12	\$ 24.02	\$ 144.12	\$ 23.42	\$ 140.52	\$ 26.75	\$ 154.50	
A027	2" X 1" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-43NL	OR	MUELLER 47164N	OR	DOMESTIC	6.00	\$ 24.59	\$ 149.93	\$ 23.19	\$ 139.14	\$ 23.19	\$ 139.14	\$ 22.61	\$ 135.86	\$ 21.75	\$ 129.50	
A028	2" X 1 1/2" BRASS HEX BUSHING	FORD C18-67NL	OR	MUELLER 47172N	OR	DOMESTIC	16.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 398.71	\$ 23.12	\$ 369.92	\$ 23.12	\$ 369.92	\$ 22.61	\$ 361.76	\$ 32.75	\$ 524.00	
A029	1 1/2" CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	DOMESTIC					5.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 31.03	\$ 7.49	\$ 37.45	\$ 7.71	\$ 38.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.25	\$ 51.25	
A030	1 1/2" BRASS IP COUPLING	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 38.01	\$ 38.01	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.84	\$ 39.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	
A031	2" CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	DOMESTIC					13.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 122.83	\$ 11.40	\$ 148.20	\$ 11.74	\$ 152.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.50	\$ 188.50	
A032	2" BRASS IP COUPLING	DOMESTIC					3.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 188.55	\$ 71.59	\$ 214.97	\$ 65.88	\$ 197.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.25	\$ 246.75	
A033	1 1/2" BRASS STREET 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 52.61	\$ 52.61	\$ 59.50	\$ 59.50	\$ 55.14	\$ 55.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66.50	\$ 66.50	
A034	1 1/2" BRASS FEMALE X FEMALE 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 44.85	\$ 50.73	\$ 50.73	\$ 47.01	\$ 47.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37.75	\$ 37.75	
A035	2" BRASS STREET 90	DOMESTIC					3.00	\$ 89.16	\$ 267.48	\$ 100.84	\$ 302.52	\$ 93.46	\$ 280.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88.50	\$ 265.50	
A036	2" BRASS FEMALE X FEMALE 90	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 66.80	\$ 66.80	\$ 75.56	\$ 75.56	\$ 70.02	\$ 70.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64.50	\$ 64.50	
A037	2" IP X FLANGE ANGLE CURB STOP	FORD FV13-777W-NL	OR	MUELLER H14589N			3.00	\$ 208.49	\$ 625.47	\$ 240.83	\$ 722.49	\$ 240.83	\$ 722.49	\$ 234.83	\$ 704.49	\$ 202.25	\$ 606.75	
A038	3/4" METER SPUD	FORD C38-2.2-825-NL	OR	EQUAL WITH HEXAGON OUTSIDE			375.00	\$ 112.30	\$ 42,112.50	\$ 112.30	\$ 42,112.50	\$ 111.26	\$ 41,722.50	\$ 10.86	\$ 4,072.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,212.50	
A039	1" METER SPUD	FORD C38-4.2-825-NL	OR	EQUAL WITH HEXAGON OUTSIDE			125.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 2,252.87	\$ 17.13	\$ 2,141.25	\$ 17.33	\$ 2,166.25	\$ 16.71	\$ 2,088.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,187.50	
A040	1" X 1/2" METER ADAPTER (LONG) - (SOLD IN PAIRS)	A24-NL					1.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 29.94	\$ 28.43	\$ 28.43	\$ 28.43	\$ 28.43	\$ 27.72	\$ 27.72	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.25	
A041	1" X 3/4" METER COUPLING BUSHING	FORD B8M-34NL	OR	MUELLER H10889-9000N	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 16.68	\$ 13.86	\$ 13.86	\$ 14.01	\$ 14.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	
A042	1 1/2" METER FLANGE	FORD CF31-86NL	OR	MUELLER	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 52.09	\$ 52.09	\$ 49.54	\$ 49.54	\$ 49.54	\$ 49.54	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	
A043	2" METER FLANGE SLOTTED FOR 2" & 1 1/2"	FORD CF31-77NL	OR	MUELLER	OR	DOMESTIC	13.00	\$ 89.01	\$ 898.15	\$ 84.69	\$ 840.97	\$ 84.69	\$ 840.97	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86.00	\$ 858.00	
A044	1" METER RISER FOR 1"	FORD V42-79-NL	OR	MUELLER H14119N	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 110.59	\$ 110.59	\$ 109.78	\$ 109.78	\$ 109.78	\$ 109.78	\$ 107.04	\$ 107.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
A045	1 1/2" METER RISER FOR 1"	FORD V42-12W-NL	OR	MUELLER H14119N	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 115.91	\$ 115.91	\$ 115.06	\$ 115.06	\$ 115.06	\$ 115.06	\$ 112.19	\$ 112.19	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	
A046	1 1/2" METER RISER FOR 1" X 3/4"	FORD V42-18W-NL	OR	MUELLER EQUIVALENT	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 137.62	\$ 137.62	\$ 136.62	\$ 136.62	\$ 136.62	\$ 136.62	\$ 133.22	\$ 133.22	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	
A047	2" METER RISER FOR 1" X 3/4"	FORD V42-24W-NL	OR	MUELLER EQUIVALENT	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 147.39	\$ 147.39	\$ 146.30	\$ 146.30	\$ 146.30	\$ 146.30	\$ 142.65	\$ 142.65	\$ 141.00	\$ 141.00	
A048	1 1/2" METER RISER FOR 1"	FORD V44-12W-NL	OR	MUELLER EQUIVALENT	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 216.23	\$ 216.23	\$ 214.60	\$ 214.60	\$ 214.60	\$ 214.60	\$ 209.25	\$ 209.25	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00	
A049	1 1/2" METER RISER FOR 1"	FORD V44-18W-NL	OR	MUELLER EQUIVALENT	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 258.11	\$ 258.11	\$ 256.18	\$ 256.18	\$ 256.18	\$ 256.18	\$ 249.79	\$ 249.79	\$ 249.50	\$ 249.50	
A050	2" METER RISER FOR 1"	FORD V44-24W-NL	OR	MUELLER EQUIVALENT	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 280.69	\$ 280.69	\$ 278.59	\$ 278.59	\$ 278.59	\$ 278.59	\$ 271.65	\$ 271.65	\$ 271.25	\$ 271.25	
A051	3/4" BRASS PLUG	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 7.31	\$ 8.26	\$ 8.26	\$ 7.66	\$ 7.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.25	
A052	3/4" BRASS CAP	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 7.31	\$ 8.28	\$ 8.28	\$ 7.66	\$ 7.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.25	\$ 7.25	
A053	1" BRASS PLUG	DOMESTIC					13.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 154.57	\$ 13.21	\$ 171.73	\$ 12.25	\$ 159.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.25	\$ 263.25	
A054	1" BRASS CAP	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 15.91	\$ 15.91	\$ 14.75	\$ 14.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	
A055	1 1/2" BRASS PLUG	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 20.47	\$ 20.47	\$ 23.15	\$ 23.15	\$ 21.45	\$ 21.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.25	\$ 20.25	
A056	1 1/2" BRASS CAP	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 20.47	\$ 20.47	\$ 24.71	\$ 24.71	\$ 22.17	\$ 22.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.50	\$ 30.50	
A057	2" BRASS PLUG	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 52.61	\$ 52.61	\$ 59.99	\$ 59.99	\$ 55.20	\$ 55.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 49.50	\$ 49.50	
A058	2" BRASS CAP	DOMESTIC					1.00	\$ 52.61	\$ 52.61	\$ 59.50	\$ 59.50	\$ 55.14	\$ 55.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52.25	\$ 52.25	
A059	3/4" STAINLESS STEEL INSERT FOR POLY PIPE	FORD INSERT-51	OR	MUELLER S04281	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.74	\$ 1.74	\$ 2.09	\$ 2.09	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.70	\$ 2.10	\$ 2.10	
A060	1" STAINLESS STEEL INSERT FOR POLY PIPE	FORD INSERT-52	OR	MUELLER S04385	OR	DOMESTIC	1.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	\$ 2.26	\$ 2.26	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	
A061																		

B027	1" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE LP	FORD C14-44-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15451N	6.00	\$	25.70	\$	154.21	\$	24.47	\$	146.82	\$	24.74	\$	148.44	\$	23.86	\$	143.16	\$	24.75	\$	148.50
B028	1" X 3/4" GJ(CTS) X MALE LP	FORD C84-34-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15428N	1.00	\$	19.94	\$	19.94	\$	18.98	\$	18.98	\$	19.19	\$	19.19	\$	18.50	\$	18.50	\$	19.25	\$	19.25
B029	1" X 3/4" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE LP	FORD C14-34-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15451N	1.00	\$	22.32	\$	22.32	\$	21.23	\$	21.23	\$	21.47	\$	21.47	\$	20.70	\$	20.70	\$	21.50	\$	21.50
B030	1" GJ(CTS) X MALE LP	FORD L84-44-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15531N	1.00	\$	32.83	\$	32.83	\$	31.22	\$	31.22	\$	31.50	\$	31.50	\$	30.44	\$	30.44	\$	31.75	\$	31.75
B031	1" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE LP 90	FORD L14-44-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15533N	1.00	\$	41.68	\$	41.68	\$	39.66	\$	39.66	\$	40.01	\$	40.01	\$	38.67	\$	38.67	\$	40.25	\$	40.25
B032	1" X 3/4" GJ(CTS) X MALE LP 90	FORD L84-34-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15531N	1.00	\$	26.75	\$	26.75	\$	25.47	\$	25.47	\$	25.75	\$	25.75	\$	24.83	\$	24.83	\$	25.75	\$	25.75
B033	1" GJ(CTS) COUPLING	FORD C44-44-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15403N	19.00	\$	25.09	\$	476.75	\$	23.88	\$	453.72	\$	24.16	\$	459.04	\$	23.28	\$	442.32	\$	24.25	\$	460.75
B034	1" GJ(CTS) 90	FORD L44-44-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15528N	5.00	\$	36.46	\$	182.30	\$	34.64	\$	173.20	\$	35.03	\$	175.15	\$	33.78	\$	168.90	\$	36.25	\$	176.25
B035	1" X 3/4" GJ(CTS) COUPLING	FORD C84-34-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15403N	1.00	\$	25.48	\$	25.48	\$	24.26	\$	24.26	\$	24.53	\$	24.53	\$	23.65	\$	23.65	\$	24.75	\$	24.75
B036	1" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP	FORD C87-44-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	13.00	\$	37.22	\$	483.84	\$	35.43	\$	460.59	\$	35.83	\$	465.70	\$	34.55	\$	449.15	\$	36.00	\$	468.00
B037	1" PJP(VCI) X FEMALE LP	FORD C17-44-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	13.00	\$	36.54	\$	476.02	\$	34.76	\$	451.88	\$	35.15	\$	456.95	\$	33.89	\$	440.57	\$	36.50	\$	461.50
B038	1" X 3/4" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP	FORD C87-34-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	1.00	\$	35.62	\$	35.62	\$	33.89	\$	33.89	\$	34.27	\$	34.27	\$	33.04	\$	33.04	\$	34.50	\$	34.50
B039	1" X 3/4" PJP(VCI) X FEMALE LP	FORD C17-34-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	6.00	\$	37.33	\$	224.00	\$	35.50	\$	213.00	\$	35.90	\$	215.40	\$	34.62	\$	207.32	\$	36.25	\$	217.50
B040	1" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP 90	FORD L87-44-NL	OR	MUELLER	13.00	\$	43.06	\$	559.75	\$	40.96	\$	532.48	\$	41.32	\$	537.16	\$	39.93	\$	519.09	\$	41.78	\$	542.75
B041	1" PJP(VCI) X FEMALE LP 90	FORD L17-44-NL	OR	MUELLER	13.00	\$	37.05	\$	481.80	\$	36.30	\$	471.90	\$	36.66	\$	476.58	\$	35.40	\$	460.20	\$	37.00	\$	481.00
B042	1" X 3/4" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP 90	FORD L87-34-NL	OR	MUELLER	6.00	\$	43.69	\$	282.07	\$	36.31	\$	217.86	\$	36.34	\$	219.84	\$	35.41	\$	212.46	\$		\$	
B043	1" PJP(VCI) COUPLING	FORD C77-44-NL	OR	MUELLER V15441N	6.00	\$	54.40	\$	328.41	\$	51.76	\$	310.56	\$	52.34	\$	314.04	\$	50.47	\$	302.82	\$	53.00	\$	318.00
B044	1" PJP(VCI) 90	FORD L77-44-NL	OR	MUELLER	13.00	\$	66.95	\$	870.40	\$	63.70	\$	828.10	\$	64.27	\$	835.51	\$	62.11	\$	807.43	\$	64.75	\$	841.75
B045	1" X 3/4" PJP(VCI) COUPLING	FORD C77-34-NL	OR	MUELLER V15441N	6.00	\$	43.71	\$	282.28	\$	41.59	\$	249.54	\$	42.06	\$	252.36	\$	40.56	\$	243.30	\$	42.25	\$	253.50
B046	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) 90	FORD L44-66-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15528N	1.00	\$	116.87	\$	116.87	\$	111.27	\$	111.27	\$	112.26	\$	112.26	\$	108.49	\$	108.49	\$	113.00	\$	113.00
B047	1 1/2" PJP(VCI) 90	FORD L77-66-NL	OR	MUELLER	1.00	\$	153.01	\$	153.01	\$	150.82	\$	150.82	\$	150.82	\$	150.82	\$	147.08	\$	147.08	\$	148.00	\$	148.00
B048	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) COUPLING	FORD C44-66-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15403N	1.00	\$	83.97	\$	83.97	\$	79.90	\$	79.90	\$	80.62	\$	80.62	\$	77.91	\$	77.91	\$	81.25	\$	81.25
B049	1 1/2" PJP(VCI) COUPLING	FORD C77-66-NL	OR	MUELLER V15441N	1.00	\$	106.17	\$	106.17	\$	100.99	\$	100.99	\$	101.89	\$	101.89	\$	98.47	\$	98.47	\$	102.75	\$	102.75
B050	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) X MALE LP	FORD C84-66-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15428N	1.00	\$	58.45	\$	58.45	\$	55.60	\$	55.60	\$	56.22	\$	56.22	\$	54.21	\$	54.21	\$	56.75	\$	56.75
B051	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE LP	FORD C14-66-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15451N	1.00	\$	74.78	\$	74.78	\$	71.12	\$	71.12	\$	71.76	\$	71.76	\$	69.35	\$	69.35	\$	72.50	\$	72.50
B052	1 1/2" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP	FORD C87-66-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	1.00	\$	73.23	\$	73.23	\$	69.66	\$	69.66	\$	70.44	\$	70.44	\$	67.92	\$	67.92	\$	71.00	\$	71.00
B053	1 1/2" PJP(VCI) X FEMALE LP	FORD C17-66-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	1.00	\$	63.09	\$	63.09	\$	61.51	\$	61.51	\$	62.29	\$	62.29	\$	60.36	\$	60.36	\$	63.50	\$	63.50
B054	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) X FLANGE ANGLE CURB STOP	FORD FV43-66W-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G14277N	1.00	\$	222.87	\$	222.87	\$	215.62	\$	215.62	\$	217.56	\$	217.56	\$	210.25	\$	210.25	\$	215.75	\$	215.75
B055	1 1/2" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE INLINE CURB STOP	FORD B41-66W-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G25170N	1.00	\$	236.52	\$	236.52	\$	224.77	\$	224.77	\$	224.77	\$	224.77	\$	219.17	\$	219.17	\$	228.75	\$	228.75
B056	2" GJ(CTS) COUPLING	FORD C44-77-G-NL	OR	MUELLER	1.00	\$	113.39	\$	113.39	\$	107.86	\$	107.86	\$	107.86	\$	107.86	\$	106.17	\$	105.17	\$	106.75	\$	106.75
B057	2" GJ(CTS) 90	FORD L44-77-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15528N	1.00	\$	226.64	\$	946.57	\$	225.11	\$	913.56	\$	225.11	\$	900.44	\$	219.50	\$	878.00	\$	228.75	\$	915.00
B058	2" PJP(VCI) COUPLING	FORD L77-77-NL	OR	MUELLER	1.00	\$	256.45	\$	256.45	\$	251.32	\$	251.32	\$	251.92	\$	249.64	\$	246.64	\$	243.50	\$	247.50	\$	247.50
B059	2" GJ(CTS) X MALE LP	FORD C84-77-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15428N	4.00	\$	85.16	\$	340.64	\$	81.02	\$	324.08	\$	81.75	\$	327.00	\$	79.00	\$	315.00	\$	82.25	\$	328.25
B060	2" GJ(CTS) X FEMALE LP	FORD C14-77-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G15451N	4.00	\$	89.01	\$	358.05	\$	84.69	\$	338.76	\$	85.45	\$	341.80	\$	82.58	\$	330.32	\$	86.00	\$	344.00
B061	2" PJP(VCI) X FLANGE ANGLE CURB STOP	FORD FV73-77W-NL	OR	MUELLER	1.00	\$	480.30	\$	480.30	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	460.62	\$	460.62	\$	464.25	\$	464.25
B062	2" PJP(VCI) COUPLING	FORD C77-77-NL	OR	MUELLER	3.00	\$	160.59	\$	481.76	\$	152.76	\$	458.28	\$	152.76	\$	458.28	\$	148.96	\$	446.85	\$	156.25	\$	465.75
B063	2" PJP(VCI) X MALE LP	FORD C87-77-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	3.00	\$	106.98	\$	426.52	\$	101.22	\$	404.88	\$	102.13	\$	396.46	\$	98.70	\$	384.90	\$	102.75	\$	394.90
B064	2" PJP(VCI) X FEMALE LP	FORD C17-77-NL	OR	MUELLER V15442N	3.00	\$	122.36	\$	369.78	\$	115.30	\$	348.90	\$	117.34	\$	352.02	\$	113.46	\$	340.20	\$	116.25	\$	354.75
B065	2" GJ(CTS) X FLANGE ANGLE CURB STOP	FORD FV43-77W-G-NL	OR	MUELLER G14277N	3.00	\$	286.10	\$	858.31	\$	276.81	\$	830.43	\$	276.81	\$	830.43	\$	269.91	\$	809.73	\$	275.75	\$	837.25
B066	2" PJP(VCI) X FLANGE ANGLE CURB STOP	FORD FV73-77W-NL	OR	MUELLER	1.00	\$	480.30	\$	480.30	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	467.28	\$	460.62	\$	460.62	\$	464.25	\$	464.25
						\$	18,867.92			\$	17,752.91			\$	17,765.97		Incomplete Bid	\$	16,406.70			\$	18,210.25		

Section C: DRESSER COUPLINGS

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
C001	3/4" TWO BOLT BLUE DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C002	1" TWO BOLT BLUE DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C003	2" TWO BOLT BLUE DRESSING COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C004	2" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	9.00
C005	3" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C006	4" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C007	5" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	3.00
C008	6" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C009	6" FOUR BOLT CAST IRON COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C010	10" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C011	10" SIX BOLT CAST IRON DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C012	12" HYMAX DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C013	12" SIX BOLT CAST IRON DRESSER COUPLING	HYMAX	1.00
C014	4" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C015	4" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C016	6" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C017	6" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C018	8" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C019	8" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C020	10" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C021	10" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C022	12" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C023	12" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C024	16" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C025	16" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C026	3" MEGA LUGS FOR D.I PIPE	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C027	3" MEGA LUGS WITH BOLT & GASKET SET FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS AND INCLUDES BOLT AND GASKET SET	1.00
C028	4" MEGA LUGS FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C029	6" MEGA LUGS FOR PVC	MEGA LUGS	1.00
C03			

	\$ 12,425.77	\$ 8,768.75	\$ 6,276.91	\$ 7,792.50
--	--------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Section E: TAPPING SADDLES

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
E001	2" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E002	2" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E003	6" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E004	8" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E005	10" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E006	12" X 3/4" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E007	2" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	8.00
E008	2" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	27.05
E009	6" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E010	8" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E011	10" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E012	12" X 1" CC THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E013	4" X 2" LP THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E014	6" X 2" LP THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E015	8" X 2" LP THREAD	Smith Bar	6.00
E016	10" X 2" LP THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00
E017	12" X 2" LP THREAD	Smith Bar	1.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 23.41	\$ 23.41	\$ 73.16	\$ 73.16	\$ 58.28	\$ 58.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
\$ 27.05	\$ 27.05	\$ 70.30	\$ 70.30	\$ 55.99	\$ 55.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.50	\$ 62.50
\$ 33.53	\$ 33.53	\$ 80.78	\$ 80.78	\$ 64.32	\$ 64.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71.75	\$ 71.75
\$ 40.23	\$ 40.23	\$ 95.44	\$ 95.44	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84.75	\$ 84.75
\$ 46.86	\$ 46.86	\$ 113.43	\$ 113.43	\$ 90.32	\$ 90.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.75	\$ 100.75
\$ 50.39	\$ 50.39	\$ 132.01	\$ 132.01	\$ 105.13	\$ 105.13	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117.25	\$ 117.25
\$ 23.41	\$ 187.31	\$ 73.16	\$ 585.28	\$ 58.28	\$ 466.24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
\$ 27.05	\$ 27.05	\$ 70.30	\$ 70.30	\$ 55.99	\$ 55.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.50	\$ 62.50
\$ 34.14	\$ 34.14	\$ 80.78	\$ 80.78	\$ 64.32	\$ 64.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71.75	\$ 71.75
\$ 40.23	\$ 40.23	\$ 95.44	\$ 95.44	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84.75	\$ 84.75
\$ 46.86	\$ 46.86	\$ 113.43	\$ 113.43	\$ 90.32	\$ 90.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.75	\$ 100.75
\$ 50.39	\$ 50.39	\$ 132.01	\$ 132.01	\$ 105.13	\$ 105.13	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117.25	\$ 117.25
\$ 37.84	\$ 37.84	\$ 84.68	\$ 84.68	\$ 67.43	\$ 67.43	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.25	\$ 75.25
\$ 47.22	\$ 47.22	\$ 98.81	\$ 98.81	\$ 77.09	\$ 77.09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
\$ 59.63	\$ 357.79	\$ 112.68	\$ 676.08	\$ 89.73	\$ 538.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.25	\$ 601.50
\$ 72.01	\$ 72.01	\$ 131.58	\$ 131.58	\$ 104.78	\$ 104.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
\$ 73.33	\$ 73.33	\$ 151.24	\$ 151.24	\$ 120.44	\$ 120.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 134.50	\$ 134.50
\$ 1,195.64		\$ 2,782.75		\$ 2,216.16		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,473.25	

Section F: SEWER FITTINGS & COUPLINGS

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
F001	3" GEM CAP	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F002	3" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	13.00
F003	4" GEM CAP	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F004	4" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F005	4" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F006	6" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	25.00
F007	6" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
F008	6" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	6.00
F009	6" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	13.00
F010	6" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F011	6" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
F012	6" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
F013	10" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F014	10" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F015	10" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F016	12" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F017	12" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F018	12" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F019	15" PVC/CAST IRON X CLAY	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F020	15" PVC/CAST IRON X CONCRETE	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F021	15" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F022	4" SEWER SADDLE	TERMO TEST 4 OR EQUIVALENT	23.00
F023	6" WYE SEWER	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F024	6" 45 GASKETED ELBOW SEWER	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F025	6" 90 GASKETED ELBOW SEWER	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
F026	3" x 4" PVC/CAST IRON X PVC/CAST IRON	NO SPECIFICATIONS	32.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 2.09	\$ 2.09	\$ 2.93	\$ 2.93	\$ 6.27	\$ 6.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.50
\$ 4.17	\$ 54.24	\$ 4.40	\$ 57.20	\$ 4.29	\$ 55.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.26	\$ 55.25
\$ 2.57	\$ 2.57	\$ 3.28	\$ 3.28	\$ 8.04	\$ 8.04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50
\$ 5.15	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.61	\$ 5.61	\$ 5.38	\$ 5.38	\$ 5.51	\$ 5.51	\$ 5.25	\$ 5.25
\$ 9.19	\$ 19.45	\$ 9.95	\$ 17.85	\$ 9.89	\$ 17.40	\$ 9.95	\$ 9.95	\$ 9.50	\$ 16.50
\$ 4.78	\$ 119.54	\$ 5.51	\$ 137.75	\$ 5.38	\$ 134.59	\$ 5.51	\$ 137.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 131.25
\$ 11.03	\$ 33.10	\$ 13.04	\$ 39.12	\$ 11.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 11.80	\$ 35.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50
\$ 11.03	\$ 66.21	\$ 13.04	\$ 78.24	\$ 12.72	\$ 76.32	\$ 13.05	\$ 78.30	\$ 11.75	\$ 70.50
\$ 11.03	\$ 143.45	\$ 11.79	\$ 153.27	\$ 11.50	\$ 149.50	\$ 11.80	\$ 153.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 136.50
\$ 16.92	\$ 16.92	\$ 18.14	\$ 18.14	\$ 17.70	\$ 17.70	\$ 18.14	\$ 18.14	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50
\$ 16.92	\$ 50.76	\$ 19.69	\$ 58.77	\$ 18.11	\$ 57.33	\$ 19.69	\$ 58.77	\$ 17.75	\$ 53.25
\$ 15.92	\$ 50.76	\$ 18.14	\$ 54.42	\$ 17.70	\$ 53.10	\$ 18.14	\$ 54.42	\$ 16.50	\$ 49.50
\$ 22.90	\$ 22.90	\$ 27.23	\$ 27.23	\$ 26.56	\$ 26.56	\$ 27.24	\$ 27.24	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50
\$ 22.90	\$ 22.90	\$ 27.23	\$ 27.23	\$ 26.56	\$ 26.56	\$ 27.24	\$ 27.24	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50
\$ 22.90	\$ 22.90	\$ 27.23	\$ 27.23	\$ 26.56	\$ 26.56	\$ 27.24	\$ 27.24	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50
\$ 27.37	\$ 27.37	\$ 31.76	\$ 31.76	\$ 30.99	\$ 30.99	\$ 31.78	\$ 31.78	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50
\$ 27.37	\$ 27.37	\$ 31.76	\$ 31.76	\$ 30.99	\$ 30.99	\$ 31.78	\$ 31.78	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50
\$ 27.37	\$ 27.37	\$ 31.76	\$ 31.76	\$ 30.99	\$ 30.99	\$ 31.78	\$ 31.78	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50
\$ 42.20	\$ 42.20	\$ 49.95	\$ 49.95	\$ 48.73	\$ 48.73	\$ 124.83	\$ 124.83	\$ 45.25	\$ 45.25
\$ 42.20	\$ 42.20	\$ 69.69	\$ 69.69	\$ 67.99	\$ 67.99	\$ 174.11	\$ 174.11	\$ 62.50	\$ 62.50
\$ 42.20	\$ 42.20	\$ 49.95	\$ 49.95	\$ 48.73	\$ 48.73	\$ 124.83	\$ 124.83	\$ 45.25	\$ 45.25
\$ 41.46	\$ 95.97	\$ 58.95	\$ 194.05	\$ 48.31	\$ 1,111.13	\$ 42.68	\$ 98.64	\$ 45.50	\$ 484.50
\$ 43.84	\$ 43.84	\$ 46.35	\$ 46.35	\$ 56.93	\$ 56.93	\$ 43.34	\$ 43.34	\$ 48.50	\$ 48.50
\$ 22.49	\$ 22.49	\$ 23.76	\$ 23.76	\$ 23.85	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22	\$ 22.22	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50
\$ 25.63	\$ 25.63	\$ 74.95	\$ 74.95	\$ 75.22	\$ 75.22	\$ 70.09	\$ 70.09	\$ 77.00	\$ 77.00
\$ 5.56	\$ 178.02	\$ 5.94	\$ 190.08	\$ 5.79	\$ 185.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 176.00
\$ 2,061.18		\$ 2,650.23		\$ 2,406.32		\$ 2,277.66		\$ 2,364.50	

Section G: YARD

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
G001	PVC PIPE 2" X 20' BELLED SCH-40 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	75.00
G002	PVC PIPE 3" SCH-40 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	50.00
G003	4" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	275.00
G004	6" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	150.00
G005	8" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	150.00
G006	10" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G007	12" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G008	16" X 20' PVC PIPE C-900 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G009	4" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	245.00
G010	6" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	245.00
G011	8" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	38.00
G012	10" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G013	12" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G014	15" X 14' SDR-35 (LF)	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G015	24" MANHOLE RING AND LID w/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED"	W/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED" AND BASS & HAYS	6.00
G016	24" MANHOLE LID ONLY w/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED"	W/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED" AND BASS & HAYS	6.00
G017	30" MANHOLE RING AND LID w/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED"	W/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED" AND BASS & HAYS	1.00
G018	30" MANHOLE LID ONLY w/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED"	W/ CITY OF BURLERSON LOGO AND "DIPPED" AND BASS & HAYS	1.00
G019	24" MANHOLE LID ONLY	STAR	6.00
G020	30" MANHOLE LID ONLY	IMPORT	6.00
G021	2 1/2" Mesh MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	1.00
G022	24" X 2" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G023	24" X 3" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G024	24" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G025	30" X 2" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G026	30" X 3" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G027	30" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE RISER RING	NO SPECIFICATIONS	3.00
G028	30" OD X 24" ID X 3/4" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING SP-C3624F075	3.00
G029	30" OD X 24" ID X 1" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING C3624F100	3.00
G030	30" OD X 24" ID X 1.25" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING C3624F125	3.00
G031	30" OD X 24" ID X 1.50" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING C3624F150	3.00
G032	30" OD X 24" ID X 1.75" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING C3624F175	3.00
G033	30" OD X 24" ID X 2" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING C3624F200	3.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 1.78	\$ 133.50	\$ 3.23	\$ 242.25	\$ 1.29	\$ 96.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 3.69	\$ 184.50	\$ 4.66	\$ 233.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 122.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.26	\$ 162.50
\$ 6.28	\$ 1,721.50	\$ 8.93	\$ 2,290.75	\$ 5.77	\$ 1,586.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,663.75
\$ 12.80	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 1,768.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.38	\$ 1,852.50
\$ 21.94	\$ 3,291.00	\$ 29.16	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 3,031.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.15	\$ 3,172.50
\$ 32.92	\$ 32.92	\$ 43.74	\$ 43.74	\$ 30.33	\$ 30.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.75	\$ 31.75
\$ 46.35	\$ 46.35	\$ 61.60	\$ 61.60	\$ 42.71	\$ 42.71	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44.75	\$ 44.75
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.86	\$ 97.86	\$ 91.03	\$ 91.03	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 2.47	\$ 605.15	\$ 3.29	\$ 806.05	\$ 2.30	\$ 563.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.40	\$ 588.00
\$ 5.72	\$ 1,401.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 1,291.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,800.75
\$ 10.41	\$ 394.35	\$ 13.81	\$ 483.35	\$ 9.60	\$ 336.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.25	\$ 463.75
\$ 16.17	\$ 16.17	\$ 21.47	\$ 21.47	\$ 14.90	\$ 14.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.75	\$ 20.75
\$ 30.83	\$ 30.83	\$ 30.90	\$ 30.90	\$ 21.45	\$ 21.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.75	\$ 29.75
\$ 46.28	\$ 46.28	\$ 45.61	\$ 45.61	\$ 31.65	\$ 31.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44.75	\$ 44.75
\$ 344.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 547.11	\$ 3,282.66	\$ 559.27	\$ 3,355.62	\$ 553.12	\$ 3,318.72	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00
\$ 314.34	\$ 1,888.07	\$ 280.05	\$ 1,560.30	\$ 26					

G034	36" OD X 24" ID X 2.25 CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING SP-C3624F225		3.00	\$	86.77	\$ 260.31	\$ 111.33	\$ 333.99	93.30	\$ 279.90	\$ -	\$ 80.50	\$ 241.50
G035	36" OD X 24" ID X 2.50 CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING SP-C3624F250		3.00	\$	86.77	\$ 260.31	\$ 119.33	\$ 357.99	99.78	\$ 299.34	\$ -	\$ 86.25	\$ 258.75
G036	36" OD X 24" ID X 4" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING SP-C3624G400F		3.00	\$	127.89	\$ 1,023.08	\$ 175.33	\$ 1,402.64	147.09	\$ 1,176.72	\$ -	\$ 127.25	\$ 1,018.00
G037	36" OD X 24" ID X 4" CRETEX PRO RING RISER	CRETEX PRO RING SP-C3624G600F		10.00	\$	178.98	\$ 1,789.77	\$ 242.67	\$ 2,426.70	203.58	\$ 2,035.80	\$ -	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,780.00
G038	M-1 ADHESIVE 260Z CARTRIDGE	SP-CM1ADHESIVE		1.00	\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	27.91	\$ 27.91	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
G039	255 GAULK DISPENSER GUN	SP-C22CAULKGUN		20.00	\$	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 373.33	\$ 373.33	313.20	\$ 313.20	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
G040	SHORTY STACK AND LID	NO SPECIFICATIONS		13.00	\$	67.01	\$ 871.15	\$ 81.33	\$ 1,057.29	54.67	\$ 710.71	\$ -	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,508.00
G041	SHORTY STACK (LID ONLY)	NO SPECIFICATIONS		8.00	\$	15.17	\$ 121.38	\$ 19.33	\$ 154.64	16.36	\$ 130.88	\$ -	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00
G042	1" VALVE BOX LID ONLY	NO SPECIFICATIONS		6.00	\$	14.79	\$ 68.76	\$ 15.25	\$ 91.50	15.60	\$ 91.50	\$ -	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00
G043	1" VALVE BOX LID RISER	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	18.91	\$ 18.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	19.93	\$ 19.93	\$ -	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00
G044	2" VALVE BOX LID RISER	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	24.66	\$ 24.66	\$ 28.60	\$ 28.60	26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
G045	4" VALVE BOX LID RISER	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	36.16	\$ 36.16	\$ 25.81	\$ 25.81	42.58	\$ 42.58	\$ -	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
G046	VALVE BOX EXTENSION W/ LID SHORT (18"-24")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	76.44	\$ 305.75	\$ 71.49	\$ 285.96	58.55	\$ 234.20	\$ -	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00
G047	VALVE BOX TOP SECTION ONLY (18"-24")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	20.56	\$ 82.21	\$ 23.83	\$ 95.32	21.91	\$ 87.64	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
G048	VALVE BOX BOTTOM SECTION ONLY (18"-24")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	38.63	\$ 154.53	\$ 32.41	\$ 129.64	29.80	\$ 119.20	\$ -	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00
G049	VALVE BOX EXTENSION W/ LID LONG (24"-36")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	96.99	\$ 387.91	\$ 95.33	\$ 381.32	69.33	\$ 277.32	\$ -	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,000.00
G050	VALVE BOX TOP SECTION ONLY (24"-36")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	28.11	\$ 112.46	\$ 35.27	\$ 141.08	32.43	\$ 129.72	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00
G051	VALVE BOX BOTTOM SECTION ONLY (24"-36")	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	38.63	\$ 154.53	\$ 44.80	\$ 179.20	40.73	\$ 162.92	\$ -	\$ 112.00	\$ 448.00
G052	6" X 12" MJ CAST IRON SLEEVE/COUPLING	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	99.13	\$ 398.51	\$ 114.99	\$ 459.96	96.90	\$ 387.60	\$ -	\$ 101.00	\$ 404.00
G053	8" X 12" MJ CAST IRON SLEEVE/COUPLING	NO SPECIFICATIONS		4.00	\$	159.21	\$ 637.24	\$ 184.80	\$ 739.20	155.73	\$ 622.92	\$ -	\$ 163.25	\$ 653.00
G054	10" X 12" MJ CAST IRON SLEEVE/COUPLING	NO SPECIFICATIONS		3.00	\$	190.87	\$ 572.00	\$ 221.17	\$ 693.53	186.38	\$ 559.14	\$ -	\$ 195.25	\$ 585.75
G055	12" X 12" MJ CAST IRON SLEEVE/COUPLING	NO SPECIFICATIONS		3.00	\$	256.41	\$ 769.24	\$ 297.44	\$ 892.32	247.87	\$ 743.61	\$ -	\$ 262.50	\$ 787.50
G056	6" MJ CAST IRON TEE	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	156.78	\$ 156.78	\$ 181.87	\$ 181.87	153.26	\$ 153.26	\$ -	\$ 160.50	\$ 160.50
G057	8" MJ CAST IRON TEE	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	234.67	\$ 234.67	\$ 272.21	\$ 272.21	226.84	\$ 226.84	\$ -	\$ 240.25	\$ 240.25
G058	6" MJ CAST IRON CAPS	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	44.51	\$ 44.51	\$ 51.63	\$ 51.63	43.51	\$ 43.51	\$ -	\$ 45.50	\$ 45.50
G059	8" MJ CAST IRON CAPS	NO SPECIFICATIONS		1.00	\$	72.83	\$ 72.83	\$ 84.48	\$ 84.48	71.19	\$ 71.19	\$ -	\$ 74.50	\$ 74.50
						Incomplete Bid - \$ 24,864.72		\$ 34,653.38		\$ 28,183.41	Incomplete Bid - \$ 5,841.46		\$	\$ 30,663.75

Section H: VALVE & HYDRANT

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
H001	2" I.P. X I.P. HANDWHEEL VALVE (DOMESTIC)		3.00
H002	2" I.P. X I.P. SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		3.00
H003	2" I.P. X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H004	4" FLANGE X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H005	4" MJ X MJ SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H006	4" MJ X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H007	4" FLANGE X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H008	6" MJ X MJ SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H009	6" MJ X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H010	6" FLANGE X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H011	8" MJ X MJ SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H012	8" MJ X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		3.00
H013	8" FLANGE X FLANGE SQUARE NUT VALVE (DOMESTIC)		1.00
H014	4" BURIED HYDRANT - SILVER IN COLOR	CLOW MEDALLION OR MUELLER SUPER CENTURION OR EJ WaterMaster SCD250	3.00
H015	4" BURIED HYDRANT - SILVER IN COLOR	CLOW MEDALLION OR MUELLER SUPER CENTURION OR EJ WaterMaster SCD250	3.00
H016	2" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H017	3" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H018	4" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H019	6" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H020	8" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H021	10" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00
H022	12" FLANGE ACCESSORY KIT		1.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 434.97	\$ 1,304.90	\$ 422.10	\$ 1,266.30	\$ 447.94	\$ 1,341.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
\$ 434.97	\$ 1,304.90	\$ 422.10	\$ 1,266.30	\$ 389.08	\$ 1,167.24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
\$ -	\$ -	NO BID	\$ -	\$ 474.21	\$ 474.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$ 445.93	\$ 445.93	\$ 432.46	\$ 432.46	\$ 398.83	\$ 398.83	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
\$ 712.76	\$ 712.76	\$ 691.66	\$ 691.66	\$ 697.39	\$ 697.39	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
\$ 712.76	\$ 712.76	\$ 661.06	\$ 661.06	\$ 691.72	\$ 691.72	\$ 566.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
\$ 706.67	\$ 706.67	\$ 685.36	\$ 685.36	\$ 614.49	\$ 614.49	\$ 593.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
\$ 909.53	\$ 909.53	\$ 882.90	\$ 882.90	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 909.53	\$ 909.53	\$ 882.90	\$ 882.90	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 944.25	\$ 944.25	\$ 916.20	\$ 916.20	\$ 844.26	\$ 844.26	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
\$ 1,448.67	\$ 1,448.67	\$ 1,404.90	\$ 1,404.90	\$ 1,294.84	\$ 1,294.84	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00
\$ 1,421.25	\$ 4,263.76	\$ 1,379.26	\$ 4,137.78	\$ 1,270.43	\$ 3,811.29	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,855.00
\$ 1,476.08	\$ 1,476.08	\$ 1,431.90	\$ 1,431.90	\$ 1,319.31	\$ 1,319.31	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
\$ 2,977.80	\$ 8,933.41	\$ 2,854.54	\$ 8,563.62	\$ 2,830.14	\$ 8,490.42	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
\$ 3,116.15	\$ 9,346.45	\$ 2,987.02	\$ 8,961.06	\$ 2,861.51	\$ 8,584.53	\$ 2,642.00	\$ 7,926.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
\$ 7.61	\$ 7.61	\$ 5.22	\$ 5.22	\$ 5.89	\$ 5.89	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
\$ 9.21	\$ 9.21	\$ 6.18	\$ 6.18	\$ 5.99	\$ 5.99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
\$ 13.24	\$ 13.24	\$ 10.57	\$ 10.57	\$ 9.69	\$ 9.69	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
\$ 20.37	\$ 20.37	\$ 17.80	\$ 17.20	\$ 14.68	\$ 14.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
\$ 23.21	\$ 23.21	\$ 17.94	\$ 17.94	\$ 21.28	\$ 21.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00
\$ 49.68	\$ 49.68	\$ 38.31	\$ 38.31	\$ 34.89	\$ 34.89	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
\$ 55.14	\$ 55.14	\$ 40.17	\$ 40.17	\$ 41.38	\$ 41.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00
\$ 33,600.03	\$ 33,600.03	\$ 32,317.99	\$ 31,629.45	Incomplete Bid - \$ 25,510.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,162.00	\$ 30,162.00

Section I: METER BOXES

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
M01	DOUBLE METER BOX	ALLIANCE D16-AMR-DU-SB	138.00
M02	DOUBLE METER BOX LID ONLY	ALLIANCE D16-AMR-DU-SB (LID ONLY)	100.00
M03	BOLTDOWN MINI VAULT	ROTEC: D1730-18-BD/SM	1.00
M04	DOUBLE CONCRETE METER BOX (BOX ONLY)	BHFI CMB18DUAL	103.84
M05	DOUBLE CONCRETE METER BOX CAST IRON LID (LID ONLY)	BHFI CMB18C	3.00
M06	DOUBLE CONCRETE METER BOX CAST IRON LID WITH PREDRILLED HOLE FOR ONE EXTERNAL ANTENNA (LID ONLY)	BHFI CMB18C	1.00
M07	618 CONCRETE VAULT METER BOX (BOX ONLY)	BHFI CMB65B65	1.00
M08	618 CONCRETE VAULT METER BOX CAST IRON LID (LID ONLY)	BHFI B65C	1.00
M09	66T CONCRETE VAULT METER BOX CAST IRON LID WITH PREDRILLED HOLES FOR TWO EXTERNAL ANTENNAS (LID ONLY)		1.00
M10	38C COMPLETE DOUBLE PLASTIC METER BOX AND LID	DFW38C-14-1A	220.99
M11	38C PLASTIC (LID ONLY)	DFW38C-1A-LID	1.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 44.69	\$ 6,167.17	\$ 39.97	\$ 5,515.86	\$ 43.66	\$ 6,025.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,796.00
\$ 9.92	\$ 991.95	\$ 7.77	\$ 777.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 414.83	\$ 414.83	\$ 277.93	\$ 277.93	\$ 305.09	\$ 305.09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$ 103.84	\$ 311.52	\$ 46.28	\$ 138.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00
\$ 94.46	\$ 283.38	\$ 91.31	\$ 273.93	\$ 91.31	\$ 273.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 98.00	\$ 294.00
\$ 103.20	\$ 103.20	\$ 99.76	\$ 99.76	\$ 99.76	\$ 99.76	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$ 103.84	\$ 103.84	\$ 94.70	\$ 94.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
\$ 189.14	\$ 189.14	\$ 214.02	\$ 214.02	\$ 214.02	\$ 214.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
\$ 210.01	\$ 210.01	\$ 251.56	\$ 251.56	\$ 251.56	\$ 251.56	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
\$ 220.99	\$ 662.97	\$ 148.07	\$ 444.21	\$ 163.45	\$ 490.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
\$ 75.60	\$ 75.60	\$ 50.66	\$ 50.66	\$ 55.91	\$ 55.91	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00
\$ 9,513.60	\$ 9,513.60	\$ 8,138.47	\$ 8,138.47	\$ 8,575.70	\$ 8,575.70	Incomplete Bid - \$ 8,112.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Section J: ROW CLEANOUT MISC

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
J001	4" THREADED METAL PLUG	MUST BE ABLE TO BE FOUND WITH METAL DETECTOR	13.00
J002	NDS 6" ROUND BOX	208B	13.00
J003	NDS 6" ROUND OVERLAPPING COVER - SEWER	107CS	13.00
J004	NDS 6" ROUND BOX W/ OVERLAPPING COVER - SEWER	208BCS	13.00
J005	4" 45 DEGREE THIN WALL LONG S/S TEE THIN WALL	THIN WALL	13.00
J006	4" GLUE ON HUB X FEMALE THREAD THIN WALL	THIN WALL	13.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost	Cost Each	Total Cost
\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 186.16	\$ 8.26	\$ 107.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.12	\$ 53.56	\$ 2.53	\$ 32.89	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.69	\$ 34.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.58	\$ 59.54	\$ 3.21	\$ 41.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.05	\$ 299.63	\$ 9.55	\$ 124.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.50	\$ 305.50
\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.91	\$ 63.83	\$ 5.95	\$ 77.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00
\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 697.71	\$ 907.71	\$ 409.50	\$ 529.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 786.50

Section K: FLUSH VALVE MISC

COB ID	Description	Specifications	Historical quantity / potential estimate for life of contract
K001	1" BACK FLOW PREVENTER	USC FCCOHR approved	13.00

Consolidated Pipe		Core & Main		Ferguson		Fortiline		Johnson County WinWater	
Cost Each									

K002	1 1/2" HUNTER GLOBE VALVE	HUNTER ICV151G, 1-1/2" NPT, 200 PSI	13.00		\$ -	\$ 135.11	\$ 1,756.43	139.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
K003	HUNTER CONTROLLER	HUNTER SVC-100 w/ SOLENOID	13.00		\$ -	\$ 146.29	\$ 1,901.77	144.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
K004	3" X 2" BRASS TEE	Domestic	3.00		\$ -	\$ 442.65	\$ 1,327.95	392.28	\$ 1,176.84	\$ -	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
K005	3" PVC THREADED PLUG		6.00	\$	3.30	\$ 19.80	\$ 4.78	\$ 28.68	3.53	\$ 21.18	\$ -	\$ -
K006	3" SDR35 PVC MALE X GLUE		1.00	\$	16.32	\$ 16.22	\$ 4.05	\$ 4.05	18.19	\$ 18.19	\$ -	\$ -
K007	3" SDR35 PVC PIPE		1.00		\$ -	\$ 5.02	\$ 5.02	NO BID	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
K008	3" SDR35 COUPLING		1.00	\$	2.47	\$ 2.47	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40	2.62	\$ 2.62	\$ -	\$ -
K009	4" NDS BOTTOM OUTLET		6.00		\$ -	\$ 56.63	\$ 339.78	3.45	\$ 20.70	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
K010	NDS END CAP FOR BOTTOM OUTLET		19.00		\$ -	\$ 9.38	\$ 178.22	2.32	\$ 44.08	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00
					Incomplete Bid	\$ 38.49	\$ 8,424.41		\$ 7,453.41		\$	\$ 9,260.00